
K
Aitkin

County

Board of Gounty Commissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: 1-28-20

Title of ltem: Final Contract payment - Contract No. 20195

J"r
Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

V
Z] nOopt Resolution (attach draft)

*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Hold Public Hearing*

Approve/Deny Motion Discussion ltem

Submitted by:
John Welle

Department:
Highway Department

Presenter (Name and Title)
NA

Estimated Time Needed
NA

Summary of Issue:
Authorization by the following resolution is requested to make final payment to Traffic Marking Service, lnc., Maple
Lake, MN in the amount of $1,521 .48 for this contract, which included enhanced pavement mirkings on portions of
CSAH 1, 3, 6, 1 1 , 14 and 39 located throughout Aitkin County.

The final contract amount ot $152,147.60 is approximately 4.9% higher than the bid amount of $145,023.55. The
increased cost was due to a change order that added additional pavement markings that otherwise would have
occurred in 2o2o as part of our annual pavement marking maintenance project.

Alternatives, O ptions, Effects on Others/Com m e nts :

Recommended Action/Motion :

Adopt resolution.

What is the total cost, w!!f;lax and shipplyg? $ 1,s21.48
/s fhr's budgeted? plves Llro ptease Exptain.

YesV No

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf assocrafed with this request?

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED xx,2020

By Commissioner: xx 20200'128-0xx

FINAL CONTRACT PAYM - GoNTRACT #20195

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20195 has in all been completed, and the County Board being fully advised in the
premises.

NOW THEN BE lT RESOLVED, That the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners does hereby accept said
completed contract for and on behalf of the County of Aitkin and authorize final payment to Traffic Marking
Service, lnc. in the amount of $1 ,521.48.

Commissioner xx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Me Votino Yes

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF A|TKIN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proieed-ings of said
Board on the 28th day of January, 2020 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of January, 2020

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator

Page I of I



Contract Amounts
Original
Contract Changes
Revised Contract

$145,023.55
$7,238.00

$1s2,261.55

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Air park Drive
Aitkin, MN 56431

Project SP 001-070-005 - HStp pavement Markings
Contract Final payment No. 3

Funds Encumbered
Original
Additional
Total

$145,023.55
N/A

$145,023.55

Traffic Marking Service, lnc
621 Division Street East
Maple Lake, MN 5O3Sg

Contractor: Contract No.
Vendor No.
For Period:

20195
65
10t30t2019 - 12t30t201 I

Warrant # Date .

$152,147.60

TotalAmount
Paid To Date

147.60$1.48

$1,521.48

Less Previous Amount Paid
I nrs

12 .481

12

Less Amount
Retained

$0.00

$0.00147.601

Work Certified
To Date

$152,147.60

Work Gertified
This Payment

$0.00sP 001-070-005

Percent Retained: 0.

Gontract 20195

o/o.00000nedRetaPercent

FinalContracttsThPaidAmount

I hereby certi! that a Final Examination has been made of the noted Contract, that the contract has been completed,that the entire amount of work shown in this Final Voucher tlai ueen performed and the Total Value of the work performed
in accordance with, and pursuant to, the terms of the contract is as shown in this Final Voucher.

Welle - P.E. No. 24340
Aitkin County Highway Engineer

LL3I-
Date Kirk Peysar

Aitkin County Auditor
Date

/
Traffic Marking Service, Date WARRANT NUMBER



AITKIN COUNTY
'1211 Air park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. Sp 001-070-005

Contract FinalPayment No. 3

From Date To Date Amount Paid
08t19t2019
08na2019
10t30t2019

19
10t29t2019
12t30t2019

Period
$144,

$7,303.88
$0.00

Amount Retained
Per period

$7, 19

$5,72A.71)
($1,521.48)

Per Period
$137,601.53

$13,024.59
$1,521.48

Amount Pald
To Date

$137,601.53
$150,626.12
$152,147.60

Totals: $152,147.60 $0.00 $152,147.60

No. From Date To Date Woik
Per Ambunt Paid

I
2
3

$il1gny9
08t28t2019
10t30t2a19

I
1At29nU9
12t30t2019

Amount Retained
Per Payment

$7,242.19
($5,720 71)
($1,521.48)

Per

$137,601.53
$13,024.5s

$1,521.48

144,843.72

$7,303.99
$0.00

Totals: $152,147.60 $0.00 $152,147.60



AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Ar park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. SP 001-070-0Os

Contract Final Payment No. 3

Low S.P. No.: Sp 001.070-005
Contract No.: 20195

This is to certifl that to the best of my knowledge, the items of work shown in the Statement of Work Certified herein have actually fumished in accordance with the plans

Aitkin Goun{
Certificate of Final Contract Acceptance

Final Voucher No.: 3

The undersigned Contractor hereby certifies that the work described has been performed accordanceWork Certified on this Contract is $.152,147.60 and agrees to the amount of $1,521.48

Contractor Traffic Marking Service, lnc. By

6wt+ M;\ls

with the Laws, Standards and procedures of as they apply to projects in this category, and if

Cou nty/City/P roject E ngi neer

with the terms of the contract, and agrees that the Final Value of
on this Contract in accordance with this FinalVoucher-

and Specifications. This
applicable, approved by

Dated lz-vl-11

And

State of , Aitkin Coung

Project has been completed
the Federal Highway Ad

Signature

d

Corporation named in the

on rhis*B*

be the person who executed the foregoing

fly,,b'i An

J
each did say that they are respectively the

frllV

-.,

Before me appeared

(t ndividuat Acknowledgment)
Acceptance and Acknowledged that he/she executed the same as

(Corporate Acknowledgment)
free to act and deed

\lirr Yres;rjtu +
to me personally known, who, being each by me duly sworn

of the

Corporate Seal of said Corporation, and the said instrument

\ltP Vvrc,iAtn* and said I
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Corporation.

and

foregoing instrument, and
was signed and sealed in

that the seal affixed to said instrument is the
behalf of said Corporation by authority of its

and

Notarial Notary Public
Mlnnttob

Seal My Comm.
Jan

I hereby certify that a Final Examination has been
Voucher has been performed and the TotalValue

My Commission as Notary public in n$

Expires sig

made of the noted Contract, that the Contract has been completed, that the entire amount of Work Shown in this Final
of the Work Performed in accordance with, the terms of the Contract is as shown in this Final Voucher.



AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Air park Drive

Aitkin, MN SO431
Project No. SP 001{20{05

"Jil:Tff$::il}:H'the Department otte'CertlG*e 
"t-nniin*"f.-e'inctuded with the FinatVouefrer.

Dated ,,,- ., , signature
District Engineer



Contract Numben
Contractor:
Date Certified:
Payment Number:

Aitkin County
Certificate of Final ACceptance

Gounty Board Acknowledgment
20195
65 - Traffic Marking Service, lnc.
12t30f2019
3

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Air park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. Sp 001-070-005

Gontract Finalpayment No. 3

Countv

(sEAL)

Hil:g'f:3ffitil:;3]"T ll'"';f[gln5iljffifi]i5j;i& #f,1il:y.:",fi'j l:il:*lts1;,::#::,ff j,f''ses, now then be it reso,ved;thatwe do herebv

Aitkin County
State of

l, . County
resolution on file in my office.

within and for said county do hereby certiff that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the

Dated this day of 20

At

Signed By



$145,023.55
$7,238.00

$152,261.55

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Ar park Drive
Aitkin, MN 56431

Project SP 001-070-005 - HStp pavement Markings
Final payment No. 3

Funds Encumbered
Original
Additional
Total

$145,023.55
N/A

$145,023.55

Amounts
Original Contract
Contract Changes
Revised Contract
W-ork Gertified To Date
Base Bid ltems
Backsheet
Change Order
Supplemental Agreement
Work Order
MaterialOn Hand
Total

$144,943.72
$0.00

$7,203.88
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$152,147.60

Traffic Marking Service, lnc.
621 Division Street East
Maple Lake, MN SS3S8

Contractor: Contract No
Vendor No.
For Period:
Warrant #

20195
65
'l o t 30 t201 9 - 12t30 t201 9

Date

Work Certified Work Less Amount
Retained

Less Previous Amount Paid TotalAmount
Paid To Date

I nrs To Date This
sP 001-070-005 $1 147.60 $0.00 $r 12 $1 ,521,49 $152,147.60

Percent Retained: 0.

Amount Faid Thiir Final $t 521.48



To Date Work Gertified Amount Retained

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Au park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. SP 001-070{05

Finat Payment No. 3

Amount Paid
No. From Date

Per

$144,84372
$7,303.88

$0.00

Per Per

2

3

9t2019
08t28t2019
10t30t2a19

08t27t2019
'10t29t2019
12t3Qt2019

$7,242.19
($5,720.71)
($1,521.48)

137,601

$13,024.59
$1,521.48

Totals: $152,147,60 $0,00 $152,147.60

Gategory

001

002

No.

Work
Gertified
To Date

144,943.72
7,203.99

Less
Amount

Retained

Less
Previous

Payments
143,494.29

7,131.84

Amount Paid
This

Payment
1,449.44

72.04

Total
Amount Paid

To Date
144,943.72

7,203.88

0.00
0.00

Totals: $152,147.60 $150,626.12 $1,521.48$0.00 $152,147.60

Accounting Funding
Source

Funds
Encumbered

To Date

Paid To
Contractor

To Date

Amount
No This Contract

Amount
01

04
Regular
Federal

216.98
1,304.49

21,740
130,521.20

14,502.
130,521.20

21 .25
130,449.35

Totals: $1,521.47 $152,261.55 $145,023.55 $152,{47.60



AITKIN GOUNW
1211 Air park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. SP 001-020-0Os

FinalPayment No. 3

$676.80

s7,203.98

$152,147.60

7200$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

07240$0.094
2ss2.5m I 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT LF

Unit PriceUnitsDescriptionLine Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

ntity ThisQua

1

6

2

5

3

4

LINE MULTICOMP GR IN8" DOTTED

000.00$2,

Item

$2,000.00

$102,00

$2,000.00

$93,960.00

$4,470.66

51

1

187920

157078

16558

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount This
ment

1

75

1

189048

154495

17170

LS

LF

LS

LF

LF
LF

MOBILIZATION

C CONTROL

6" SOLID TI COMP

6" BROKEN LINE MULTICOMP
6" LINE MULTICOMP GR IN

$2,000.00

$2.00

$0.27

$0.27

$0.50
2582.503

PATING

2021.501

2563.601

2582.503

2582.503

2582.

Amount
To Date

Quantity
To Date

$42,411.06

$6,527.0S

$144,943.72

$0.00

$0.00Totals For Section PART|CIPATING:

$0.094LF4" SOLID LINE PAINT
69437069760

2582.5037

Change Order 1

8

Order 1:Totals For

Totals:

Amount
Paid
To Date

$7,203.88

$7,203.88

Estimated
Amount

$7,238.00

$7,238.00

g striping in 3 of the segments up to
pproximately 3460 feet of yellow 4"

was

4"
low

price

it

was

nit

yel

u

of
white

LF

project,

of
the

feet

per
for

the

feet

contractot

nt

700

of

094

4
000
Pai

the

$0

3,

53,

of

ments

Line

segs

CSAH

price
Solid

nit

nou

On
approximately

4t
u

VA

a

and
approximately

the

)/

the

Paint.

for

n

existin

ppl

apply

Paint

2s82.s03

Line
to

of
to

Paint

tneL

feet
Line

remaining

Broken
irected

edgelines

Solid

d

directed
760

4tr

the

4"

69

was

Broken

was

GIWR

low

It

bring

the

yellow

4

6"

yel

to

of
of

503

and

apply

ired

feet
contractor

contractor
to

feet

5822

requ
the

the

2540

of

300

reed

1

3,

centerline

39

was

1

ag
feet

poxy

CSAH
work

e

CSAH

7240

On

6"

On
contractor
the

approximately

itional
the

rds.

int.

of

approximately

and
The

add

and

Pa
ly

at

nt

LF

pp

Standa

ne

th

Pai

Li
Paint.

pletion

per

to

ne

Line

Li
094

com

Broken

mparable

$0.

After
determined

Solid
directed
4"
Solid
of

Date

9t9t2019

Type

Change
Order

No.

co1

Contract C Totals:


